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Losnr. Katalognr.  Erhalt. Ausruf

Anguilla - Argentinien

Anguilla

200 2005, Dogs complete set of four in vertical or horizontal IMPERFORATE pairs, mint 
never hinged and scarce! 1181/84 var. (2) **   70,- 

201 2008, Historical Architecture complete IMPERFORATE set of eight, mint never hinged 
and scarce! 1211/18 var. **   70,- 

Antigua

 202 1986, Antigua and Barbuda, unissued series ”Mushrooms”, three values 10c., 3 and 4 
Dollars all in blocks of four unmounted mint. Nice items for the thematic collector! **/v 70,- 

203 2004, International Year of Peace set of three showing 'dove of peace' in an IMPERFORATE 
sheetlet with margins around, mint never hinged and scarce! 4141/43 KB var. **   30,- 

204 2006, National Parks in the USA complete set of six in an IMPERFORATE sheetlet and 
the imperf. miniature sheet, mint never hinged and scarce!

4321/26 KB+Bl. 
623 var. **   80,- 

205 2007, Diamond Wedding Anniversary of QEII. and Prince Philip set of two in an 
IMPERFORATE sheetlet with six stamps (three sets) and the imperf. miniature sheet, 
mint never hinged and scarce!

4487/88 KB+Bl. 
648 var. **   80,- 

Argentinien - Vorphila

206 1821-1844, four ELs from Buenos Ayres to GB carried by the vessels ASIA, BELINA, CHILE 
and ROYALIST, all with different SHIP LETTER cancellations alongside. Neatly made up 
on album pages with description in English language (M) b 160,- 

P 207 1863, 1870, two EL showing different cancellations of the British PO of Buenos Ayres, 
e.g. ”thimble” cds [1863] and double-arc datestamp [1870], both addressed to the 
Rothschild company in London. b 120,- 

Argentinien

P 208 1905, three ppcs (a.o. from IGUAZU) to France, all sent as printed matter and franked 
with 3c.; not recognized as printed matter and taxed with postage due stamps upon 
arrival (each with 4x 1c. black), very unusual. Ak 140,- 

209 1916, Centenary of Independence. The ”Dr. Laprida” design. 1/2c. imperf. block of 16 and 
1, 2, 3 and 4c. each in an imperf. block of 8 stamps, all on chalky paper and affixed to 
four exhibition pages along with a contemporary portrait of Dr. Laprida on carton. Very 
elusive, a beautiful addition to any collection! (M) 186-201P (*)  100,- 

Argentinien - Dienstmarken

210 1901, Liberty Head, plate proofs on card, 10c. single and block of four and 30c. four blocks 
of 4 in different colours, all affixed to two pages of an exhibit or - more presumably - an 
official presentation book. 25 items in total, extremely rare. (M) D 25-30 Proof (*)  70,- 

Los 207 ex Los 208
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Bahamas - Brasilien

Bahamas

211 2004. Complete set ”Bahamas Lighthouses (I)” in IMPERFORATE single stamps 
showing ”Elbow Reef (1864)”, ”Great Stirrup (1863)”, ”Great Isaac (1859)”, ”Hole in the 
Wall (1836)” and ”Hog Island (1817)”. Mint, NH. Rare! 1183/87 Imperf. **   40,- 

212 2008. Complete set ”Butterflies” (6 values) in IMPERFORATE single stamps showing 
”Heliconius charitonius”, ”Dryas julia carteri”, ”Phoebis sennae”, ”Danaus gilippus 
berenice”, ”Urbanus proteus” and ”Dione vanillae”. Mint, NH. Rare! 1311/16 Imperf. **   50,- 

Bolivien - Vorphila / Stampless Covers

P 213 • 1838, vollständiger Brief aus Cotagaita nach Salta (Argentinien), vorderseitig zwei 
rote Linienstempel ”FRANCA” und ”COTAGAITA”, seltener Aufgabeort, Brief etwas 
altersfleckig, gute Bedarfserhaltung. b 60,- 

Brasilien - Vorphila / Stampless Covers

P 214 1829, early entire from Rio addressed to a Captain Low on ”Brig Jason, rio Grande” and 
redirected to Gloucester, Ms., showing straightline SHIP (on front and backside) and 
red BOSTON MS/AUG 17 on arrival. Interesting contents re problems with the coffee 
market. b 40,- 

215 1842-50, 5 Briefe aus PERNAMBUCO (4) bzw. BAHIA nach England über Liverpool mit 
Schiffen ”Ariel”, ”Runnymede”, ”Columbus”, ”Cicely” und ”Lekerlan” b 120,- 

Los 213 Los 214

P 216 1850, March 22, letter of the SOCIETÈ DE L`OCEANIE (seal mark on backside) from Rio 
de Janeiro to Paris showing the double arch cancellation of the British PO on the front 
and red boxed COLONIES/& ART 12 as well as French taxation mark ”15” alongside (not 
in v.d.L.) carried by the ship ”Penguin” - with might be a nice addition to any thematics 
collection of birds... b 80,- 

Los 216 Los 217
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Brasilien - Canada

ex Los 218 Los 220 Los 221

Los 222 Los 223

P 217 1858, EL from PARA to Paris via London showing Forwarder`s oval LASSERDE & 
TISSET FRERES PERNAMBUCO on the backside and a fair strike of the double-arc 
PERNAMBUCO cancellation of the British PO, b 100,- 

Brasilien

P 218 1866, ”Kaiser Pedro II.” 2 Stück der 100 Reis grün gezähnt entwertet mit seltenem 
stummen Stempel in Kreuzform als Mehrfachfrankatur auf Faltbrief mit leichten 
Alterungsspuren von Rio de Janeiro (14.Nov.70) per ”S.S. Agamemnon” nach Topsham/
Maine/USA. Der stumme Stempel (Nr. 3310) ist im Dingler-Lopes-Katalog von 2000 mit 
”very rare” bewertet. Der Inhalt des Briefes ist der ”Market Report” von Rio de Janeiro 
vom 14. November 1870. 27 (2) b 200,- 

219 1945, Seria Da Vitoria, 8 verschiedene Geschenkhefte mit jeweils 5 ungezähnten 
ungummierten Probedrucken auf Kartonpapier und Einlagen in verschiedenen 
Sprachen (je einmal esperanto, englisch, französisch, japanisch, portugiesisch, russisch, 
spanisch und einmal mit allen Einlagen). (ES) 671/675 P (8) (*)  200,- 

Neufundland

P 220 1932-38, definitives 25c. and 48c. ”fishing boats fleet” imperforate proof pairs in grey-
black, very fine, without gum as produced. 182 P, 192 P (*)  40,- 

Canada / Kanada

P 221 1868, Victoria 12 1/2 Cents blau auf gewöhnlichem Papier, ungebraucht, Zähnung teils 
unregelmäßig. Michel 800,- Euro 23 x A *    80,- 
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Chile - Dänisch-Westindien

Chile - Vorphila

P 222 1858, EL from Valparaiso to Bordeaux with boxed taxation mark ”GB/2F87 5/10c”. b 80,- 

Chile

P 223 1903, Ansichtskarte aus Constitucion nach Frankreich mit 4 Stück Porto 1c. schwarz bei 
der Ankunft nachtaxiert Ak 60,- 

Cuba - Vorphila

P 224 1866, markenloser Brief mit vollständigem Inhalt aus Cienfuegos nach New York, 
vorderseitig abgeschlagen Kreisstempel ”STEAMSHIP / 20”. Zwei senkrechte 
Archivfaltbüge, ansonsten sehr gute Erhaltung. b 80,- 

Cuba

225 1925, Booklet pane of 30 stamps, ”Gomes” with selvage on top partly separated, 
unmounted mint. (M) 49 A (30) **   350,- 

Dänisch-Westindien - Vorphila

P 226 1864, AP 27, EL from St.Thomas to Paris showing the very scarce ”skeleton” 
SOUTHAMPTON PACKET LETTER datestamp, also taxation mark GB/1 Fr.60c. 
alongside, very fine. b 120,- 

Los 224 Los 226

Dänisch-Westindien

P 227 1902, Ziffern im Rahmen 5 und 10 Cents sowie Reichswappen 1 und 5 Cents entwertet 
”St. Thomas 13/12 1902”, zusammen auf guterhaltenem Einschreibebrief nach Berlin/
Deutschland mit Fotoattest Lasse Nielsen. Bei den Ziffern im Rahmen hat die 5 Cents 
den kopfstehenden Rahmen und die 10 Cents den normalen Rahmen. 19 II, 20 I, 21/22 b 250,- 

Los 227 Los 228
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Dominica - Haiti

Los 232 Los 233

Los 235 Los 236

Dominica

P 228 1951, Freimarkenausgabe Georg VI. und Orangenpflücker, 4 Cents in tadellos 
postfrischem Neunerblock aus der linken unteren Bogenecke, interessante Variante 
im Wasserzeichen - ”C” von ”CA” bei zwei Marken der mittleren Reihe beschädigt, 
entsprechend BPA-Fotoattest 2006. Es ist nicht SG 124a, wo das C vollständig fehlt 
(Wert pro Marke 475 GBP), sondern offenbar eine Vorstufe. Interessante Abart.

SG 124var, 
Michel 122var **   80,- 

229 2006, Christmas socks complete IMPERFORATE set of four from upper margins and the 
imperf. sheetlet with further four stamps, mint never hinged and scarce!

3788/91+3792/95 
KB var. **   90,- 

230 2009, Chinese New Year of the Ox $2 in a complete IMPERFORATE sheetlet with four 
stamps, mint never hinged and scarce! 3911 KB var. **   50,- 

Grenada

231 2007, Chinese New Year of the Pig complete set of four (paper cuttings) in an 
IMPERFORATE sheetlet with margins around, mint never hinged and scarce! 5846/49 KB var. **   40,- 

Haiti

P 232 1787, letter from BOUCASSIN to Paris with French entry mark COL.BORDX. The little 
village of Boucassin is a very scarce place of origin (listed in the town register of 1791) b 160,- 

P 233 1787, very early EL with full contents from Port-au-Prince to Marseille, showing the 
circled French entry mark COL. BORDX. Extremely fine and attractive. b 180,- 

234 1834, EL from LE CAP to Paris with boxed PAYS D`OUTREMER (from Bordeaux) on the 
front, very fine. b 60,- 

P 235 1930, 7.3., First Flight cover from Porto au Prince to Georgetown (Brit. Guyana) with 
special cancellation b 50,- 
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Losnr. Katalognr.  Erhalt. Ausruf

Hawaii - Leeward-Inseln

Hawaii - Ganzsachen

P 236 1883, 3 Cents, Königliche Wahrzeichen, Ganzsachenkarte mit Text als reiner Bedarf aus 
Lihu´e (Kauai) nach Braunschweig, entwertet ”POST OFFICE LIHUE, H.I. / OCT 12 1883” 
und Nebenstempel Honolulu, Beförderungsspuren, insgesamt aber schöner und nicht 
häufiger Beleg, bei Scott in normaler Verwendung schon 125 USD wert.

Higgins & Gage 
3, Scott UX 3 GA 60,- 

Jamaica

237 1995. Complete set BIRDS (4 values) in IMPERFORATE single stamps. Mint, NH. Rare! 852/55 Imperf. **   30,- 

238 2004, Christmas 'Mallow Buds' complete set of four in horizontal or vertical 
IMPERFORATE pairs from different margins, mint never hinged and scarce 1064/67 var. (2) **   110,- 

239 2005, 150 years of the Chinese in Jamaica complete set of three in vertical IMPERFORATE 
gutter pairs with 'Crown Agents' logo in gutters, mint never hinged and scarce 1078/80 var. (2) **   100,- 

240 2005, Christmas 'Poinsettia plant' (Euphorbia pulcherrima) complete set of four in 
horizontal IMPERFORATE pairs, mint never hinged and scarce 1101/04 var. (4) **   110,- 

241 2011, Lighthouses complete set of four (Negril, Morant Point, Lover's Leap and Galina) in 
horizontal or vertical IMPERFORATE pairs, mint never hinged and scarce 1170/73 var. (2) **   110,- 

242 2011, Royal Wedding HRH Prince William of Wales and Miss Catherine Middleton in an 
uncut vertical IMPERFORATE pair of miniature sheets with margins on three sides, mint 
never hinged and scarce Bl. 62 var. (2) **   100,- 

243 2016, Lighthouses complete set of four (Folly, Rosehall, Plumb Point and Portland Point) 
in horizontal or vertical IMPERFORATE pairs, mint never hinged and scarce 1189/92 var. (2) **   110,- 

Jungferninseln / Virgin Islands

244 2006, 80th birthday of QEII complete set of four in vertical IMPERFORATE gutter pairs, 
mint never hinged and scarce! 1154/57 var. (2) **   100,- 

Kolumbien

P 245 1939, 20c. violet and black featuring the portrait of Christopher Columbus. ABN proof 
on thin paper afficed to INDEX COPY carton, scarce! (M) 408 Proof (*)  80,- 

Kolumbien - Ausgaben der Compania Colombiana de Navegacion Aérea

246 1920, Flugpostmarke 10 C. grün voll- bis breitrandig geschnitten, gestempelt ”....S 
AEROS ...NQUILLA ...11 1920” und mit Altsignatur. 10 g 50,- 

Leeward-Inseln

P 247 1902, Aufdruckprovisorien ”One Penny” auf 4, 6 und 7 Pence, die komplette Ausgabe 
auf Brief nach Rosean (Dominica), damals Teil der Leeward Islands, Brief etwas unsanft 
geöffnet, dadurch fehlt Teil der oberen Verschlußklappe, aber sehr attraktives, nicht 
häufiges Stück. Vorderseitig AK ”DOMINICA / JA 27 03”. 17-19 b 80,- 

Los 245 ex Los 247
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Mexiko - Peru

Los 248

ex Los 250

ex Los 253

Mexiko

P 248 1961, unveröffentlichte Raketenmarke, Freimarke 50 C. mit Aufdruck zum Start einer 
Rakete zwischen McAllen und Reynosa, rückseitig auf UN-Aerogramm zum Raketenflug 
USA-Mexiko mit ”Rocket No. 11” und Vignette, durfte nur auf privaten Raketenbriefen 
und FDC des US-Veteranenvereins abgestempelt werden, hier ”SERVICIO AEREO / 
CIUDAD REYNOSA, TAM / 2.JUL.61”. Michel ohne Preis für gestempelt. III GA 50,- 

Peru

P 250 1909, 1918; ”Christopher Columbus” thematic, 2c. green and 50c. lilac and black 
(Columbus at the Salamanca University), two copies of each value with different 
SPECIMEN overprints, all unmounted mint. 136, 178 SP **   40,- 

Los 252 ex Los 255
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Losnr. Katalognr.  Erhalt. Ausruf

Peru - Uruguay

Peru - Besonderheiten

251 • 1855, ship captains master patent (460x610 mm) originally issued in Callao/Peru Feb. 
17, 1855 and endorsed/registered in Hong Kong July 24, 1855 for D. Juan Renwick Barks. 
Signed by the Colonial Secretary of Hong Kong, William Thomas Mercer (1821/79, 
secretary 1854/68) and large embossed colonial paper seal (d. 72 mm) affixed/tied. 
Exceptional decorative document. (M)   
1855, Schiffskapitänspatent (460x610 mm), ursprünglich ausgestellt in Callao/Peru 
Feb. 17, 1855 und eingetragen in Hong Kong Juli 24, 1855 für D. Juan Renwick Barks. 
Unterzeichnet vom Kolonialsekretär von Hongkong, William Thomas Mercer (1821/79, 
Sekretär 1854/68) und großes geprägtes Kolonialpapiersiegel (D. 72 mm) angebracht. 
Außergewöhnliches dekoratives Dokument. (M) 350,- 

Puerto Rico

P 252 1868, EL showing sender`s cachet AMELL, JULIA y Ca, Aguadilla, P.R. sent to Genoa, 
showing PUERTO-RICO c.d.s. on the backside and boxed tax mark GB/1F60c, very fine b 120,- 

St. Vincent

P 253 1909-1913, Kolonialwappen, Landesname weiß auf farbigem Grund, der komplette Satz 
mit beiden Varianten der 6 Pence bis auf die gestempelte 5 Sh. sauber ungebraucht, 
meist Erstfalz, die 2 Shilling- und 1 Pfund Marke wirken postfrisch. Dazu noch die 1 
Pfund-Marke ungebraucht mit Durchlochung ”SPECIMEN” (Stanley Gibbons erwähnt 
nur Überdruck). Interessante Zusammenstellung.

75-84 I, 80 II, 84 
Specimen */g 80,- 

SCADTA - Allgemeine Auslandsausgabe

254 1929, Freimarken 13 Werte komplett inklusive Einschreibmarke in ungebrauchter 
Erhaltung (überwiegend stärkere Papieranhaftungen). 41275 *    50,- 

Uruguay - Vorphila

P 255 1840-1861, three ELs to Le Havre (2) and Paris respectively, one letter from Buenos Ayres 
with oval cancellation of the Uruguayen PO, very fine b 120,- 

Uruguay

P 256 1866-71, 5c. blue of the numeral issue, sunken die proof on thin handmade paper, no 
gum as produced, VF (*)  130,- 

P 257 1890, registered letter (with registration label) from SALTO to Montevideo franked 5c. 
and 25c., very fine 74, 78 b 60,- 

P 258 1892, mourning cover sent registered from MOSQUITOS to Montevideo bearing 1c. 
Provisional and 2c pair (corner fault) 82, 86 b 60,- 

P 259 1939-44, airmail set 20C. to 10 P., 13 values complete in unmounted blocks of four, very 
fine quality cat. value in Michel is for mint hinged condition, Mi. 700 Euros. 591-603 (4) **/v 80,- 

Los 256 Los 257
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Venezuela

ex Los 260 Los 261

Los 264Los 262

Los 258 ex Los 259

Venezuela - Vorphila

P 260 1846-58, four ELs from PORTO CABELLO to France showing the red double-arc 
cancellation of the British Post Office on one item. Two letters are from German 
companies and written in German language and show senders`double oval marks.Very 
fine. b 240,- 

P 261 1869, PORTO CABELLO octogonal cancellation of the French Consular Post Office, good 
strike on EL to Bordeaux b 140,- 

Venezuela

P 262 1893, 1 Bolivar deep green, vertical pair on cover to BUENOS AIRES, posted June 
30, 1896 at CARACAS by ”AR”-Service. Sent via NEW YORK as per registration 
label (not via Panama as per sender`s handwritten note). This issue for external 
purpose which was printed at the ABN is barely found on commercial mail. The 
”Scott” catalogue (No.127a) values a single usage at 700 USD, as a multiple usage 
extremely scarce and most probably UNIQUE!

46 (2), Scott 
127a b 700,- 
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Venezuela - Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika

263 1979-1983, ”200 Geburtstag von Simón Bolivar” Partie von 8 verschiedenen tadellos 
postfrischen Blöcken. (T) Bl. 24/31 **   30,- 

Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika - Vorphila / Stampless Covers

P 264 • 1847, entire folded letter w. ”Philadelphia Jan 27 1847” dateline fwd. and posted via ”RIO 
DE JANEIRO AP 18 1847” to Buenos Ayres/Argentine, unusual item. b 120,- 

P 265 • 1862, transatlantic mail from ”SAN FRANCISCO CAL JAN 1 1862” endorsed ”pr. overland 
mail” to La Rochelle/France, via New York, Amb. Calais, TPO Paris-Bordeaux, TPO 
Poitiers-Rochelle and arrival of Feb. 20, 1862. b 100,- 

Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika

P 266 1851ff., zwei Damen-Zierbriefe mit Prägedruck, jeweils frankiert mit Washington, 3 
Cents - zum einen die Mi.-Nr. 4 IIa aus ”BALDWINVILLE N.Y. / DEC 23” von 1851, Marke 
oben rechts berührt, sonst schmal- bis vollrandig, Brief mit vollständigem Inhalt, zum 
anderen Mi..-Nr. 9 IIc, tadellos aus ”TULLY N.Y. / DEC 31” nach Lenox / Ohio. Beide Briefe 
in feiner Erhaltung und geprüft Jakubek BPP. 4, 9 b 80,- 

Los 265 ex Los 266

P 267 1861, 12c black Washington vertical block of 8 with mute postmarks, the block was 
folded and is strengthened on the backside with some hinge bridges, one stamp with 
faults, large and unusual unit, Scott 1150 USD for a block of four

Mi.25 (8), 
Sc.61 (8) g 180,- 

Los 267 Los 268 Los 270
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Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika

Los 269 ex Los 271

P 268 1869, drei Einzelmarken 1867 Washington 3c. rot, F-Grill, und zwei Einzelmarken 
1869 Pictorial Issue 2c. braun, (etwas kurze Zähnungen, sonst gut) mit Korkstempel 
entwertet auf Brief nach Oldenburg, Deutschland., nebengesetzt ”DUBUQUE SEP 13” 
(Iowa). Roter ”NEW YORK PAID ALL” und roter vierzeiliger Transitstempel ”VERVIERS 
30/9 COELN FRANCO” auf der Vorderseite. Die Frankatur bezahlte den veralteten 
NGU-Tarif von 13c, der 1868 auf 10c reduziert worden war. Rückseitig Vorkriegssignatur 
J.M. Bartels, US-Briefmarkenexperte. Eine seltene transatlantische Mischfrankatur!

Scott 94(3), 
113(2) b 450,- 

P 269 1877 letter from the British Consulate in Chaleston addressed to Scotland showing 
the quadruple rate of 20c. consisting of 2c. x2, 3c. x2 and 5c. x2, very attractive and 
colourful franking. Envelope slightly reduced at left, some creases and opening fault 
do not detract.

38 (2), 47 (2), 
48 (2) b 140,- 

P 270 1921, large part of the packing paper of a so-called ”Liebesgaben-Paket” (after WW1) 
from JOLIET, Ill. addressed to Germany bearing 24 copies of the 5c ”Pilgrim Fathers” 
partly in blocks, some stamps with damages due to the ”nature” of the parcel packing. 
Very impressive franking and a never seen multiple usage of the commemorative 
stamp! (M)

257 (24), Sc. 
550 (24) b 250,- 

Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika - Ganzsachen

P 271 1893, sieben ungebrauchte Bildpostkarten zur Columbus-Ausstellung 1893, UX 10 
(Wertstempel Ulysses Grant, 1 Cent) mit Bildzudruck als ”Official Souvenir Postal”. 
Sieben verschiedene Motive aus der ersten Serie (Nr. 1-7), Erhaltung meist gut.

Scott UX 10 
var (7) GA 120,- 

Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika - Transatlantik-Mail

272 1880, 3 Cent Washington und waagerechtes Randpaar Franklin, 1 C. auf Brief 
eines offenbar leicht angetrunkenen Schreibers nach Tavastehus in Finnland. 
Marken einwandfrei, mit Korkstempel entwertet, nebengesetzt Einkreisstempel 
”PHILADELPHIA DEC 15”, rs. russischer Bahnpoststempel und Transitstempel St. 
Petersburg. Unsanft aufgerissen, sonst ordentliche Erhaltung. 36 (2), 53 b 30,- 

Los 273 Los 274



 49

Losnr. Katalognr.  Erhalt. Ausruf

Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika

Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika - Besonderheiten

P 273 1864, Civil War, patriotic envelope used in the Trans-Atlantic mails, sent by steamer 
”Scotia” via New York and Aachen with red boxed AACHEN FRANCO and showing 
”Darmstadt” arrival pmk on the backside. The address curiously written ”upside down”! 
Extremely fresh and fine. b 300,- 

P 274 1866, PAID/TRUMAN & CO´S /EXPRESS imprint on 3c PSEto San José, with manuscript 
cancellation, extremely fine GA 200,- 

P 275 1866, TRUMAN & CO´S EXPRESS 3. PSE depicting a train with two wagons, with 
manuscript cancellation, addressed to San José, extremely fine! GA 280,- 

Los 275




